## **RESOLUTION**

Approving the Site Plan Schematic Design at Congdon Park School

WHEREAS, on November 17, 2009 by Resolution #B-11-09-2686, the Duluth School Board approved the Schematic Design Pertaining to the Building Only at Congdon Park School; and

WHEREAS, the Site Plan Schematic Design for Congdon Park School was specifically excluded in that resolution for action at a later date; now, therefore

BE IT RESOLVED, by the School Board of Independent School District No. 709, St. Louis County, State of Minnesota, that the Site Plan Schematic Design Pertaining to Congdon Park School, as presented at the September 12, 2011 Business Committee Meeting and attached hereto is hereby approved.